503380012 07/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3426634

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
EWA HERBST	01/17/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NNOVATIONS HOLDINGS, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	2 NORTH HIGHWAY 31	
City:	PENNINGTON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08534	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12431730
Application Number:	13303876
Patent Number:	8365122
Application Number:	13751274
Application Number:	12485855
Application Number:	13475833
Application Number:	12507506
Patent Number:	8595672
Application Number:	14068792

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@byrnepoh.com
Correspondent Name: BYRNE POH LLP

Address Line 1: 11 BROADWAY, STE 1115
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0813825.120
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP R. POH
SIGNATURE:	/Philip R. Poh/

PATENT REEL: 036002 FRAME: 0243

503380012

DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2015
Total Attachments: 6	
source=IH_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=IH_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=IH_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=IH_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=IH_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=IH_Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 036002 FRAME: 0244 ASSIGNMENT CONFIRMATION

By this confirmatory document, made this 17 day of January, 2009, by and

between Ewa Herbst, residing in Edgewater, NJ 07020 (the "Assignor"), and Innovations

Holdings, L.L.C., a New Jersey limited liability company having offices at Pennington, New

Jersey 08534 ("Assignee"), the parties confirm the Assignment made the 24th day of December.

2008 between the parties as detailed below.

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned to the Assignee rights, titles, and interests in and

to certain inventions set forth in certain United States patents more particularly identified on

Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents") and the inventions set forth in certain United States.

foreign, and international patent applications also more particularly described on Schedule A

attached hereto (the "Patent Applications");

WHEREAS, it was the intention of the parties that Assignor assign to Assignee

the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, the Patent Applications and the

inventions set forth therein;

WHEREAS the Attachment A to the Assignment made the 24th day of December.

2008, mislabeled the titles of several of the assigned properties and the parties desire to correct

the titles;

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of \$100.00 and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to

be legally bound:

- 1 -

PATENT

REEL: 036002 FRAME: 0245

1. Assignment.

- Assignee, and Assignee hereby receives and accepts from Assignor, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the Patents and the inventions and discoveries set forth therein and all reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, and extensions thereof and all United States and foreign patents which may be issued on such inventions, all such right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Patents have been or will be granted, renewed, substituted, reexamined, extended or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, and Assignor hereby assigns any and all claims and causes for action for infringement of such Patent(s) which have accrued up to and including the date of the December 24, 2008

 Assignment, including all rights to recover damages and injunctive relief in respect to such infringement.
- deliver to Assignee, and Assignee hereby receives and accepts from Assignor, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions and discoveries as set forth in the Patent Applications, and any and all other applications which may claim priority under United States law or international convention, including, but not limited to, non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said inventions and discoveries. Assignor further authorizes Assignee to file patent

-2-

applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in the Assignor's name or in the name of the Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the international convention or otherwise.

2. Registration and Issuance of Patents. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments to record Assignee as the owner of the Patents and the Patent Applications and to issue to Assignee, in lieu of Assignor, in accordance with this instrument, all future Letters Patent, notices and any other communications and documents bearing on the Patents or on patents based on the Patent Applications.

[Signature Page Follows]

-3-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused their, or their respective, duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment as of the 24th day of December, 2008.

2008.	
	Ewa Herbst
	By: Herbst Ewa Herbst
	Ewa Herbst
STATE OF New Jersey country of Bergen	
(satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose Assignment Confirmation, and she acknowled SEAL Notary My commission expires:	personally appeared Ewa Herbst, known to me see name is subscribed to and who executed the attached edged the same to be her free act and deed. Public:
YONGSUK A. CHON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Conumbsion Expires 11/13/2013	Innovations Holdings, LLC By: Herbst Ewa Herbst
	Sole and Managing Member
STATE OF New Jergey COUNTY OF Bergen	
On thisday of January, 2009, before me (satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose Assignment Confirmation, and she acknowled to the person whose Assignment Confirmation, and she acknowled to the person whose Assignment Confirmation, and she acknowled to the person whose Assignment Confirmation and the person whose Assignment Confirmation, and she acknowledge to the person whose Assignment Confirmation, and she acknowledge to the person whose Assignment Confirmation, and she acknowledge to the person whose Assignment Confirmation, and she acknowledge to the person whose Assignment Confirmation, and she acknowledge to the person whose Assignment Confirmation, and she acknowledge to the person whose Assignment Confirmation and she acknowledge to the person whose Assignment Confirmation and the person whose Assig	$(C, I), C, \dots$

First	T	T		T	T
Named Inventor	Title	Apple. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	issue Date
Herbst, Ewa	TREATMENT OF LIVING TISSUES USING ELECTROMAGNETIC FIELDS	60/238,414	06-Oct-2000		
Herbst, Ewa	TREATMENT OF LIVING TISSUES USING ELECTROMAGNETIC FIELDS	09/974,542	09-Oct-2001		
Herbst, Ewa	TREATMENT OF LIVING TISSUES USING ELECTROMAGNETIC FIELDS	60/476,421	06-Jun-2003		
Herbst, Ewa	TREATMENT OF LIVING TISSUES USING ELECTROMAGNETIC FIELDS	10/808,989	24-Mar- 2004	7,160,241	09-Jan- 2007
Herbst, Ewa	MODULATION OF PROTEIN PHOSPHORYLATION USING ELECTROMAGNETIC FIELDS	11/633,659	04-Dec- 2006		
Herbst, Ewa	ELECTROCHEMICAL TREATMENT OF MALIGNANT TUMORS	PCT/US99/29564	10-Dec- 1999		
Herbst, Ewa	ELECTROCHEMICAL TREATMENT OF TISSUES, ESPECIALLY TUMORS	09/733,023	08-Dec- 2000	6,708,066	16-Mar- 2004
Herbst, Ewa	ELECTROCHEMICAL TREATMENT OF TISSUES, ESPECIALLY TUMORS	10/608,829	26-Jun-2003		
Herbst, Ewa	MULTI-FUNCTIONAL ELECTRICAL STIMULATION SYSTEM	PCT/US99/02036	25-Jan-1999		
Herbst, Ewa	ELECTRICAL STIMULATOR AND AMPLIFIER	60/034,869	27-Jan-1997	<u> </u>	
Herbst, Ewa	MULTI-FUNCTIONAL ELECTRICAL STIMULATION SYSTEM	09/013,049	27-Jan-1998	6,029,090	22-Feb- 2000
Herbst, Ewa	METHOD AND ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS FOR MULTI-FUNCTIONAL ELECTRICAL STIMULATION SYSTEMS	09/507,873	22-Feb- 2000	6,684,106	27-Jan- 2004
Herbst, Ewa	MULTI-FUNCTIONAL ELECTRICAL STIMULATION SYSTEM	10/706,844	12-Nov- 2003	2,0-1,190	2004
Herbst, Ewa	FLEXIBLE AND SELECTABLE MULTI-OUTPUT BLECTRONIC SIGNAL GENERATION MODULE AND METHOD	11/213,050	26-Aug- 2005		
Hcrbst, Ewa	METHOD, PROCESS, AND APPARATUS FOR ELECTRICAL, CHEMICAL, ELECTROCHEMICAL, AND/PR PHOTOCHEMICAL STIMULATION OF BIOLOGICAL AND BIOTECHNOLOGICAL PROCESSES	60/033,223	04-Dec- 1996		
Herbst, Ewa	ELECTROCHEMICAL TREATMENT OF MALIGNANT TUMORS	08/985,287	04-Dec- 1997	6.021.347	01-Feb-
Herbst, Ewa	ELECTROCHEMICAL TREATMENT OF MALIGNANT TUMORS		01-Feb- 2000	6,021,347	2000
Herbst, Ewa	PROGRAMMABLE PULSE GENERATOR CHIP	60/546,276	20-Feb- 2004		
Herbst, Ewa	HIGH PRECISION, MULTI-OUTPUT PULSE GENERATOR AND GENERAL PURPOSE PARALLEL INTERFACE	1 1/063,195	22-Feb- 2005		
Herbst, Ewa	INTELLIGENT ELECTRIC STIMULATOR WITH SENSOR CAPABILITIES	60/599,959	09-Aug- 2004		
lerbst, Ewa	ELECTRONIC DELIVERY SYSTEMS AND METHODS WITH FEEDBACK	11/1/1/05=	2004 14-Jun-2005		
ferbst, Ewa	ELECTRONIC DELIVERY SYSTEMS AND METHODS WITH FEEDBACK	60/915,097	30-Apr- 2007		

SCHEDULE A

Herbst, Ewa	ELECTRONIC DELIVERY SYSTEMS AND METHODS WITH FEEDBACK	12/098,257	04-Apr- 2008		
Herbst, Ewa	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONFIGURABLE SYSTEMS ON A CHIP	60/926,954	30-Apr- 2007		
Herbst, Ewa	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONFIGURABLE SYSTEMS	12/113,200	30-Apr- 2008		
Herbst, Ewa	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DIAGNOSIS AND TREATMENT	61/129,285	16-Jun-2008		
Herbst, Ewa	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INLINE TESTING	61/134,312	09-Jul-2008		
Herbst, Ewa	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONFIGURABLE SYSTEM	61/119,244	02-Dec- 2008		

- 6 -

PATENT REEL: 036002 FRAME: 0250